

□

SLP(C)No. 8951 OF 2000

ITEM No.30

Court No. 1

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8951/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2000 in WP 547/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW, LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record,
exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jatin Jhaveri, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No. 1Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.

No. 2Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed six weeks' time to file response to the status report
filed by the High Court of Allahabad.

List this matter after six weeks, before a Bench of which Hon'ble S.B. Sinha and S.H. Kapadia,
JJ. are members.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master