

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8951/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2000 in WP 547/00
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record
and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIAFor Petitioner (s) Ms.Shobha Dikshit,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr.Garvesh Kabra,Adv.,
for R-1 Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.

for R-2 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the parties that six weeks further time is required f
or sorting out the differences between them in terms of the Order of this Court dated 16.7.2
004

Put up after six weeks.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Madhu Saxena)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master