

è

SLP(C)No. 8951 OF 2000

ITEM No.301

Court No. 2

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8951/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2000 in WP 547/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record  
exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that upon holding negotiations between the representatives of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad and the State of U.P. 52 more posts have been created totaling 251 posts. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the High Court, however, contended that having regard to the fact that 449 additional posts were recommended to be created in 1994, whence the judge-strength of the High Court was 61; keeping in view the present strength of Judges which is 95, the State of U.P. should create more posts. As we feel that the matter should be sorted out by holding continuous consultative process, we adjourn the matter for six months.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER