

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8951/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2000 in WP No. 547/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF Allahabad AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Virendra Bhatia, Sr.Adv.

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Saurubh Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the affidavit filed on behalf of the State that

52 posts have

been created, we direct that the said posts be filled up as expeditiously as possible. It is stated by

the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State that having regard to the fact that a new

State of Uttarnchal has now come into being, the High Court may send a fresh proposal as

regards its current requirements. Learned counsel appearing for the High Court states that it shall be done.

Put up after eight weeks.

waj]

[Meenu Sethi]

[Pushap Lata Bharad

ster

Court Master

Court Ma