

S U P R E M E C Ö U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8951/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2000 in WP No. 547/2000 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Although 52 additional posts have been sanctioned but no notification has been issued by the State. We direct that an appropriate notification shall be issued by the State of U.P. within two weeks from the communication of this order.

Put up after six weeks. In the meantime, we hope and trust that in the light of the revised proposal the parties shall meet again and try to settle their differences.

DWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR
COURT MASTER