

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8951/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2000 in WP No. 547/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF Allhabad AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer

for interim relief ))

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmed,Adv.

State of U.P.

Mr.Samir Ali, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. S.Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the State that out of 398

posts 251 posts have already been sanctioned. It is further stated that the Finance Department is

considering the question of creation of 147 additional posts.

Put up after three months.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap

Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court M

aster