

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8951/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2000 in WP No. 547/2000 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH KUMAR SINGH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,  
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As the deliberations between the High Court and the State of U.P. has not brought-forth any result, we direct that the Registrar General of the High Court of Allahabad shall have a meeting with the Chief Secretary and the Secretary of Law of the State of U.P., within two months from the date of communication of this order and status reports shall be filed both by the State of U.P. as also by the High Court before this Court on or before the next date fixed in the matter.

Put up this matter after four months.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER