

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8951/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2000 in WP No.547/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief]

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. S. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Indrajeet Das, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the matter appear three weeks hence. Within the period of three weeks, the State of U.P. shall place before us a Status Report as regards the deliberations which are to take place by and between the authorised representatives of the State of U.P. and Allahabad High Court. We would request the authorities concerned to bear in mind that the sanctioned strength of the Judges of the Allahabad High Court has since increased to 160.

(Subhash Chander) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master