

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8951/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2000 in WP No.547/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief]

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Indrajeet Das, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIt is stated by Dr. Padia, the learned senior counsel appearing on
behalf of the petitioner-State that a Government Order has been issued.

Put up after four weeks.

Let an affidavit to that effect be filed in the meantime.

(Subhash Chander) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master